

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10778/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2006 in LPA No. 1684/2005 in SCA No. 3290/2000 of
The

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. GEN. MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourab Aggarwal, Adv. for

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the peti
tioners seeking two weeks'
adjournment on the ground that, by way of abundant caution, petitioner
s are preferring a Special

Leave Petition challenging the order of the learned Single Judge and praying that both the petitions may be taken up together.

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal

Singh)

Court Master

Court

Master