

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10778/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2006 in LPA No. 1684/2005  
& SCA No. 3290/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. GEN. MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

As stated by learned counsel Mr. Dinesh appearing  
on behalf of Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. for the  
petitioner, there is delay of 53 days in filing  
process fee. Such delay is condoned. Office is  
directed to issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 29.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar