

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10778/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2006 in LPA No. 1684/2005
& SCA No. 3290/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. GEN. MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7079 of 2006

Date: 29/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service on unserved respondents. Served respondents

may file counter affidavit on or before 9thJanuary,2007.

To be listed on 9th January,2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar