

ZITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10778/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2006 in LPA No. 1684/2005
in SCA No. 3290/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. GEN. MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 CC NO. 7079

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Banerji, ASG
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I.H. Syed, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay granted by this Court in SLP(C) No.10778/2006

on 4.8.2006 shall continue.

(K.K. Chawla) (Indu Satija)

AR-Cum-PS Court Master