

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7548/2009

DY. GEN. MANAGER, ONGC LTD. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7549/2009

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In respect of both common respondents to both appeals herein service thereby is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has opted not to file any statement of case.

Time stipulated for the purpose has expired. Otherwise also after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, it is no more a mandate. Chronology of events already on record is presumed to have been accepted.

Appeals stands complete in the given circumstances, Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar