

ITEM NO.101,101.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7548/2009

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, ONGC & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7549/2009 (III)

Date : 02-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Dawar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed with cost of Rs. 10,000/- in each case, to be paid to the respondent(s) within one month from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7548 OF 2009

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER,
ONGC LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI KARSANBHAI VAGHELA
& ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7549 OF 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the
impugned orders passed by the High Court.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed
with cost of Rs. 10,000/- in each case, to be
paid to the respondent(s) within one month
from today.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 02, 2017.